Notice of Determination

by the Lead Agency for this project is available to	Negative Declaration or THP/NTMP that was prepared to the General Public at the office location listed above are available at the Eureka CDFW office located at 619 Governor's Office of Planning & Research for Jul 13 2020
 (EIR) with comments and responses and record of available to the General Public at the CDFW office. ☑ Responsible Agency statement: The final EIR, Note that Lead Agency for this project is available to for the Lead Agency. CDFW's CEQA Findings at the comment of the Lead Agency. 	Negative Declaration or THP/NTMP that was prepared to the General Public at the office location listed above are available at the Eureka CDFW office located at 619
(EIR) with comments and responses and record of available to the General Public at the CDFW office Responsible Agency statement: The final EIR, Now the Lead Agency for this project is available to	Negative Declaration or THP/NTMP that was prepared to the General Public at the office location listed above
(EIR) with comments and responses and record of available to the General Public at the CDFW office ☐ Responsible Agency statement: The final EIR, N	Negative Declaration or THP/NTMP that was prepared
(EIR) with comments and responses and record o available to the General Public at the CDFW office	
Lead Agency certification: CDFW. as Lead Age	of project approval, or the Negative Declaration,
	ency, has made the final Environmental Impact Report
☐ A copy of the CEQA Filing Fee No Effethis notice.	ect Determination Form signed by CDFW is attached to
A copy of a receipt showing prior payments	
Payment is not required due to provision	ns of Public Resources Code §4629.6 (c).
Payment is submitted with this notice.	anoment of Fish and Game Code y / FF.7 (check one).
adopted findings to document its compliance with	n CEQA. puirement of Fish and Game Code § 711.4 (check one):
	pursuant to Public Resources Code § 21081(a). CDFW
4. A Statement of Overriding Considerations wa	
3. Mitigation measures ☐ were / ☒ were not made	e a condition of CDFW's approval of the project.
prepared for this project pursuant to the California	
limited to effects within CDFW's jurisdiction wh 2. An environmental impact report / A negati	
1. The project will / will not have a significant	
above-described project and has made the following	determinations:
This is to advise that CDFW, acting as the Lead	Agency / 🛛 a Responsible Agency approved the
Ecosystem Restoration Program: Greater Mill Creek	and Greater Prairie Creek Ecosystem Restoration.
	ildlife (CDFW) is issuing an Agreement for Redwood Rising
Project Location: Redwood National and State Park	
·	
Project Title: Master Lake or Streambed Alteration	
State Clearinghouse Number: 2019049054 and 2019	049058
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination pursua	ant to § 21108 of the Public Resources Code
	, ,
	Phone: (707) 951-6770
	Orick, California 95555 Contact: Steve Mietz
	US-101
	Redwood National Park
	r none. (707) 443-034 XII
	Contact: Victor Bjelajac Phone: (707) 445-654 x11
Sacramento, CA 95814	Eureka, California 95503
1400 Tenth Street	3431 Fort Avenue
Street Address:	California Department of Parks and Recreation
	LEAD AGENCY (if different from above):
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Phone: (707) 499-9457
P.O. Box 3044	Contact: Michael van Hattem
	Redding, California 96001
For U.S. Mail:	
For U.S. Mail:	Northern Region
P.O. Box 3044	•

Gordon Leppig, Senior Environmental Scientist (Supervisor) Northern Region, Department of Fish and Wildlife Date Received for filing at OPR: